

- The Visa MEA Partner Rate Offer (the "Offer") is a discount of at least 15% off the Best Flexible Rate, which is an unrestricted, non-qualified, non-discount rate at participating hotels.
- The offer is available to current Visa MEA cardholders (the "Eligible Member"). IHG reserves the right to ask for proof of a valid Visa card.
- There is a requirement to be an IHG® One Rewards member to redeem this Offer. Membership of IHG® One Rewards is free. See www.ihgonerewards.com for further information and to enrol.
- Offer is only available to eligible Visa MEA cardholders making a booking via the following link ihg.com/VisaSpecial and ihg.com/VisaDeal at participating IHG Hotels & Resorts.
- Bookings must be made at least three (3) days in advance of arrival. Cancellation within 3- days of check-in will result in a 1-night charge. Bookings must include a stay for at least one night from Thursday to Sunday.
- Offer is available until further notice.
- Offer is only available at participating IHG Hotels and Resorts in select destinations around the world. Rates are limited and subject to availability.
- Rate details may vary by region and by participating hotel. Any unused components of the rate are non-refundable. No retroactive points will be awarded for nights stayed prior to IHG® One Rewards enrolment. Blackout dates (days when the Offer may not be available) may apply at selected participating hotels. Rates are per room, per night, and extra person charges and rollaway bed charges may apply. Not applicable to group bookings. Other restrictions may apply. Rates do not include taxes, gratuities, or incidental charges, including food and beverages.
- IHG reserves the right to cancel, terminate or amend the Offer or these terms at any time with or without prior notification. Sections 12-16 apply to Eligible Members of IHG One Rewards.
- In the event that two or more than two Eligible Members who are also IHG® One Rewards members check-in the same one room at the same time, Rewards

- points will only be credited to the account of one of such members who made the booking.
- IHG® One Rewards points will be deposited to the Eligible Member's IHG® One Rewards account in 4-6 weeks.
- If any Eligible Member is found conducting fraud or misusing regarding this Offer, IHG® One Rewards has the full right and discretion to withdraw the rewards to such Eligible Member or even close the IHG® One Rewards account of such Eligible Member.
- This Offer qualifies for IHG® One Rewards points but cannot be used in conjunction with any other offer, discount or promotion and has no cash value.
- This Offer is subject to standard IHG® One Rewards program terms and conditions which can be found by clicking this link.
- © 2024 IHG Hotels and Resorts Limited. All rights reserved. Most hotels are independently owned and operated.